

শ্রেমের টানে
ভারত সীমান্তের
মধ্যে ঢুকে পড়ে
বিএসএফ-এর
হাতে গ্রেফতার

ফিরোজপুর, ৩১ মে : শ্রেমিকাকে বিয়ে করতে না পেরে এক পাক নাগরিক আন্তর্জাতিক সীমান্তের মধ্যে ঢুকে পড়ে ভারতের দিকে চলে আসে। তাঁর নাকি উদ্দেশ্য ছিল, এভাবে বিএসএফ-এর গুলিতে নিজের জীবন শেষ করে দেওয়া। পরিবর্তে বিএসএফ-এর হাতে গ্রেফতার হয়ে এখন সে জেলের ওপারে। বিএসএফ-এর দেওয়া রিপোর্ট অনুযায়ী, মহম্মদ আসিফ (৩২) নামে ওই পাক নাগরিক বিএসএফ-এর ১১৮ ব্যাটেলিয়নের হাতে মার্কিন ভর্তার পোস্টে গুলি সোমবার গ্রেফতার হয়। তাকে জেরা করে বিএসএফ অফিসাররা প্রকৃত ঘটনা জানতে পারেন। এরপর আসিফকে ডুলে দেওয়া হয় মামলায় পুলিশের হাতে। পুলিশও ফের তাকে জেরা করে। এই জেরার সময়ে আসিফ নাকি পুলিশ অফিসারদের জানায়, সে হচ্ছে করেই আন্তর্জাতিক সীমান্তের মধ্যে ঢুকে পড়ে ভারতীয় অঞ্চলে চলে আসে। তাঁর ইচ্ছে ছিল, কোনও ভারতীয় জওয়ানের বুলেট তাঁর হার্ট এফেক্ট করে দেয়। তাঁর ভারতের মাটিতেই তাকে কবর দেওয়া হোক। এমনকি প্রথমে সে গলায় ফাঁস দিয়ে আত্মহত্যা হওয়ারও পরিকল্পনা করেছিল। পরে অবশ্য পরিকল্পনাটি বদল করে। পরিষ্কার রকমই মাসে আত্মহত্যা না হয়ে বিএসএফ-এর গুলিতে প্রাণ দেওয়ার পথেই বেছে নেয়। আসিফ দাবি করেছে, সে ও তার শ্রেমিকা বিয়ে জন্মসম্বরক প্রস্তুতি নিয়েছিল। কিন্তু শ্রেমিকার পরিবার সেই সম্পর্ক মানেনি। তাকে জেরা করে বিয়ে দিয়ে ভারতে পাঠিয়ে দেওয়া হয়।

মোদি ম্যাজিকে
আর কাজ হচ্ছে
না, দাবি
বিরোধীদের

নয়াদিল্লি, ৩১ মে : মোদি ম্যাজিকে যে আর কাজ হচ্ছে না, বিজেপি নেতারা সেকথা স্বীকার করছেন আর নাই করছেন, বিরোধীরা এখনই দাবিটি তুলে দিয়েছেন। কারণ বৃহস্পতিবার চারটি লোকসভা ও ১০টি বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রের ফলাফলের প্রবণতাই প্রমাণ করছে মোদির বিরুদ্ধে বিরোধীরা একজোট হয়ে ২০১৯-এর সাধারণ নির্বাচনে বিজেপির লোকসভায় ফেরা অসম্ভব হতে পারে। কারণ একা কুস্ত তে গড় রফা করতে পারছেন না, তাঁর সদস্যসমূহও প্রায় ধুন্যেয় লুটিয়ে পড়েছে। কংগ্রেস জয় পেয়েছে মেথালয়ে আমপাতি বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রে। ৩০০০ ভোটে জিতেছেন কংগ্রেস প্রার্থী। আমপাতি আসনটি পাওয়ার ফলে কংগ্রেসের সদস্য সংখ্যা বেড়ে হল ২১। ৬০ সদস্যবিশিষ্ট মেথালয় বিধানসভায় কংগ্রেস একক সংখ্যাগরিষ্ঠ দল হয়ে উঠল। কনটিকে বিজেপি যে দাবি করে ইয়েদ্রাপ্লাকে সরকার গভার জন্ম ডাকতে রাজ্যপালকে বাধ্য করেছিল, সেই দাবি মেনে নিলে এখন কংগ্রেসকেই মেথালয়ে সরকার গড়তে ডাকা উচিত। কারণ শাসক মেথালয় গণতান্ত্রিক জোটের মাত্র ২০ জন বিধায়ক। তাঁকে সমর্থন করছে সংযুক্ত গণতান্ত্রিক পার্টির ৭ বিধায়ক, ডেমোক্রেটিক ফ্রন্টের ৪ বিধায়ক এবং বিজেপি এবং পিপলস্ ডেমোক্রেটিক পার্টির ১ জন করে প্রার্থী। গত ২৮ মে এই উপনির্বাচনী হয় মুকুল সাংমা আসনটি ছেড়ে দেওয়ায়। তিনি দুটি কেন্দ্র থেকে নির্বাচিত হয়েছিলেন। কিন্তু কংগ্রেসকে রাজ্যপাল একক সংখ্যাগরিষ্ঠ দল হিসেবে সরকার গড়তে ডাকবেন কি না, তা এখনও জানা যায়নি। উত্তর প্রদেশেও উপনির্বাচনে সমাজবাদী পার্টির নইম হাসান বিজেপির অবনী সিংকে পরাস্ত করেছেন। নূরপুর বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রটি ছিল বিজেপির লোকেন্দ্র সিং চৌহানের।

আরএসএসের সভায় যাওয়া থেকে প্রণবকে বিরত করতে

কংগ্রেস নেতাদের তোড়জোড় শুরু

নয়াদিল্লি, ৩১ মে : রাষ্ট্রীয় স্বয়ংসেবক সংঘ নাগপুরে তাদের সদর দফতরে নতুন সংখ্যকমীদের সমাবেশে ভাষণ দেওয়ার জন্য প্রাক্তন রাষ্ট্রপতি প্রণব মুখার্জিতে আমন্ত্রণ জানিয়েছেন। আগামী ৭ জুন সেই অনুষ্ঠানে যোগ দেওয়ার সম্মতিও দিয়েছেন মুখার্জি। প্রাক্তন রাষ্ট্রপতি এই তৃতীয় বরষ ভার্গব বা খার্ভ হয়ার কোর্সের পুরস্কার বিতরণী অনুষ্ঠানে প্রধান অতিথি থাকবেন। কিন্তু আরএসএসের অনুষ্ঠানে প্রণব মুখোপাধ্যায়ের যোগ দেওয়া নিয়ে দলের অন্দরে গুরু হয়েছে প্রবল মতভেদ। একদিকে নরেন্দ্র মোদীর পরিচালিত বিজেপির হাত থেকে কংগ্রেসকে বাঁচাতে দেশজুড়ে জোট গড়ার প্রয়াস চলাছে, অন্যদিকে এই একই সময়ে প্রাক্তন রাষ্ট্রপতিকে নিয়েও দল হিসেবে কংগ্রেস কিছুটা বিপন্ন। প্রাক্তন রাষ্ট্রপতি কংগ্রেসের একনিষ্ঠ নেতা ছিলেন। গান্ধি পরিবারের প্রতি তাঁর আনুগত্যও ছিল দেখার মতো। তবে ইন্দ্রিা গান্ধির মৃত্যুর পর তাঁকেনিয়ে কোনও কোনও কংগ্রেস নেতার মন্তব্যে বেশ কিছুদিন কংগ্রেসের বাইরে ছিলেন তিনি। এরপর ফের কংগ্রেসে ফিরে তাঁর আনুগত্যের তরীটি এগিয়ে নিয়ে গেছেন। রাজীব গান্ধির মৃত্যুর পর সোনিয়াও তাঁর ওপর বড় ভরসা করেছেন। কংগ্রেস তাঁকে প্রধানমন্ত্রী করেনি ঠিকই, কিন্তু রাষ্ট্রপতি পদের জন্য সোনিয়া গান্ধি তাঁর নাম মনোনীত করেন। প্রাক্তন রাষ্ট্রপতির পূত্র-কন্যারাও এখন কংগ্রেসের সদস্য। কিন্তু এ সম্বন্ধে প্রণব মুখোপাধ্যায় কীভাবে আরএসএসের আমন্ত্রণ গ্রহণ করলেন তা নিয়ে বিস্তৃত কংগ্রেসের শীর্ষ নেতারা। একের পর এক কংগ্রেস নেতার তরফে আরএসএসের অনুষ্ঠানে যোগ না দেওয়ার জ্ঞাপন প্রবণতাবুকে অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে। এর আগেও বেশ কিছু নেতাকে অনুরোধ করেছে।

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431
(Formerly Kalpana Industries Limited)
Regd Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Telephone: 91-033-2282 3744/3745/3699/3671, Fax: 91-033-2282 3739
E-Mail: Kolkata@kcalpana.co.in Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 04TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018.
(Rs. In Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	46472.73	55548.49	176801.02	213708.33	46250.26	55548.49	175947.19	213708.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1598.96	332.56	3449.83	3731.92	1583.86	329.03	3275.18	3728.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1598.96	332.56	3449.83	3731.92	1583.86	329.03	3275.18	3728.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	716.54	78.31	2197.24	2627.83	701.44	74.85	2022.58	2624.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	698.35	75.34	2179.06	2624.87	683.26	71.88	2004.40	2621.40
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Associate	-	-	-	-	687.59	52.67	2008.73	2602.19
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	27688.53	25519.47	-	-	27576.96	25550.77
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.76	0.08	2.33	2.79	0.75	0.06	2.17	2.77
	Basic	0.76	0.08	2.33	2.79	0.75	0.06	2.17	2.77
	Diluted	0.76	0.08	2.33	2.79	0.75	0.06	2.17	2.77

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 are available on the website of the BSE Ltd & Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com).
- The Audited Financial results for the 04th quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed by the audit committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2018.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. Beginning April 01, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 01, 2016. Accordingly these financial results (including for all the periods presented) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Consequent to Introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (Vat), etc. have been replaced by GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 18 on Revenue and Schedule III on the Companies Act, 2013, GST is Not Included in the Gross Revenue From Operations for applicable periods. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of Indirect taxes, Revenue From Operations for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018, quarter ended 31st December, 2017 and year ended 31st March, 2018 are not comparable with previous periods. Following additional information is being provided Net of Excise Duty to facilitate Comparison of Revenue from Operations

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)
	Revenue from Operation (Net of Excise Duty)- Standalone	46,472.73	40,400.73	55,548.49	173,025.58
Revenue from Operation (Net of Excise Duty)- Consolidated	46,250.26	39,765.38	55,548.49	172,171.76	195,008.35

5) The Board of Directors has recommended dividend on equity shares at the rate of Rs. 0.24 Per share of face value of Re. 2 each aggregating Rs.225.78 Lacs (excluding taxes as applicable) for the financial year ended 31st March 2018.

6) Reconciliation between results previously reported under erstwhile Indian GAAP and as presented now under Ind AS for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 is given below:

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)	Year Ended 31st March 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)	Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)	Year Ended 31st March 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)
Net Profit for the period as reported under previous Indian GAAP	24.52	2,574.05	21.41	2,570.92
Add :-				
Fair Value of Investments through Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Unwinding of Interest due to present value of security deposit	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46
Deferred Tax Impact	60.57	60.57	60.57	60.57
Reversal of transaction cost debited in Profit & Loss as per IGAAP	49.08	49.08	49.08	49.08
Provision for doubtful debts	103.01	103.01	103.01	103.01
Investment written back	7.32	7.32	7.32	7.32
Less:-				
Share of Loss from associate company	-	-	-19.21	-19.21
Amortization of Transaction cost of borrowings	-9.89	-9.89	-9.89	-9.89
Notional rent on security deposit	-1.51	-1.51	-1.51	-1.51
Fair Valuation of Unsecured Loan	-159.02	-159.02	-159.02	-159.01
Depreciation on revaluation reserve reversed	-0.19	-0.19	-0.19	-0.19
Net Profit for period as reported under IND AS	75.34	2,624.87	53.02	2,602.54

7) Reconciliation of Total Equity as previously reported on account of transition from the previous Indian GAAP to Ind AS for the year ended 31st March 2017 is given below:

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Adjusted through retained earnings as on transition date	Additional Adjustment in FY 2016-17	Adjusted through retained earnings as on transition date	Additional Adjustment in FY 2016-17
Total Equity as on 31st March 2017 under previous Indian GAAP	-	-	27,164.77	27,161.65
Add :-				
Fair Value of Investments through Profit & Loss	-60.22	0.00	-60.22	0.00
Revision in total equity of associate company in financial year 2015-16	-	53.63	0.00	53.63
Unwinding of Interest due to present value of security deposit	0.71	1.46	2.17	1.46
Deferred Tax Impact	-88.18	60.57	-37.61	60.57
Reversal of transaction cost debited in Profit & Loss as per IGAAP	49.08	49.08	49.08	49.08
Provision for doubtful debts	-1,098.37	103.01	-1,095.37	103.01
Investment written back	-0.40	7.32	-0.40	7.32
Share of loss from associate company	-	-	-19.21	-19.21
Less:-				
Amortization of Transaction cost of borrowings	38.00	-9.89	28.11	38.00
Notional rent on security deposit	-0.77	-1.51	-2.28	-1.51
Fair Valuation of Unsecured Loan	1,404.36	-159.02	1,245.34	1,404.36
Share of Non controlling Interest	-	-	-1.86	-1.86
Total Equity as on 31st March 2017 under Ind AS	-	-	27,400.93	27,430.37

8) As advised by the Statutory Auditor, the figure of Rs 132.07 lacs and Rs. 11.53 lacs pertaining to M/s. Plastic Processors and Exporter Pvt.Ltd., shown as capitalised for the quarter ended 31st December 2017 and 30th September, 2017, respectively, is now reversed and therefore, shown as revenue loss.

9) The Statutory Auditor, M/s. B. Mukherjee & Co. have issued report with unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018. The Audit report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is also available on the company's website (www.kkalpanagroup.com).

10) The figures of the last quarter for the current and previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for full financial year.

11) The company is engaged primarily in the business of plastic modules which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segment".

12) Figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

13) The results are available for viewing on the Company's website at www.kkalpanagroup.com and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited.

Gajanan Securities Services Limited

CIN: L67120WB1994PLC063477
Registered Office: 113/1B, C.R.AVENUE ROOM NO-7C, 7TH FLOOR, Kolkata - 700 073
Phone: +91 33 2243 5330 | Email: gajanan_securities@yahoo.co.in | Website: www.gajanansec.com

Extract of Statements of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Audited for the Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Unaudited for the Quarter ended 31.12.2017	Audited for the Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Audited for the Year ended 31.03.2018	Audited for the Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Unaudited for the Quarter ended 31.12.2016	Audited for the Year ended 31.03.2017	Audited for the Year ended 31.03.2017
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	-	-	99.63	-	-	105.69	-	105.96
2	Total other Income (net)	3.27	0.15	2.22	8.97	9.67	13.63	10.71	10.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.47	(1.11)	0.32	0.93	0.73	4.54	0.39	0.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.47	(1.11)	0.32	0.92	0.73	4.53	0.39	0.39
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1.47	(1.11)	0.05	0.28	0.46	2.65	(2.21)	2.21
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(40.92)	(41.20)	19665.72	10656.61	10656.61
8	Earning Per Share(not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.05	0.04	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.56	0.22	0.22
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.04	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.56	0.22	0.22
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.04	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.56	0.22	0.22

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.sebindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gajanansec.com.

For Gajanan Securities Services Limited
Sd/- Vinay Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 03648116

Place: Kolkata
Date: 30th May, 2018

ELITE LEASINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5F, Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071
CIN: L74999WB1992PLC054753
Phone: 033-40378600, E-mail: ashokvermafcs@gmail.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2018
(In Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended (Audited)		Year ended (Audited)	Quarter ended (Audited)		Year ended (Audited)
		31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Income from Operations	23.44	87.71	98.80	87.91	99.04	
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	23.44	87.71	98.80	87.91	99.04	
	(b) Other income	0.20	0.96	0.96	0.99	0.96	
	Total income from operations	23.64	88.70	99.76	88.90	100.01	
2	Expenses	1.20	1.20	-	1.20	-	
	(a) Purchases	1.20	1.20	-	1.20	-	
	(b) Change in Inventories	-	(1.20)	-	(1.20)	-	
	(c) Employee benefits expense	27.40	88.49	82.74	88.49	82.74	
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	(0.14)	0.82	1.30	3.00	3.83	
	(e) Finance Costs	-	3.00	3.83	0.82	1.30	
	(f) Other Expenses	5.21	19.98	22.02	20.90	22.63	
	Total Expenses	33.67	112.29	109.89	113.21	110.50	
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items & tax (1-2)	(10.03)	(23.59)	(10.13)	(24.31)	(10.50)	
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (3-4)	(10.03)	(23.59)	(10.13)	(24.31)	(10.50)	
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Deferred Tax (Asset)/ Liability	(3.98)	(3.98)	(2.88)	(4.17)	(2.88)	
7	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (5-6)	(6.05)	(19.61)	(7.25)	(20.14)	(7.62)	
8	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (Net of Taxes)	1.77	2.45	(44.04)	2.45	(44.04)	
9	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after Tax and non controlling Interest (7+8)	(4.28)	(17.16)	(51.29)	(17.69)	(51.66)	
10	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	314.53	314.53	314.53	314.53	314.53	
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	377.63	394.79	375.46	392.97	
	- Basic	(0.14)	(0.55)	(1.63)	(0.56)	(1.64)	
	- Diluted	(0.14)	(0.55)	(1.63)	(0.56)	(1.64)	